
Bishop Robert C. Morlino

Sat., Feb 12, 5:30 p.m. St. Stephen Parish, Clinton
Sat., Feb 19, 5:30 p.m. St. John the Baptist Parish and 

St.  Lawrence Parish, Jefferson, at 
St. John the Baptist Parish, Jefferson

Sun., Feb 20, 4:00 p.m. St. Ignatius Parish, Mt. Horeb
Sat., Feb 26, 4:30 p.m. St. Barnabas Parish, Mazomanie, with 

St. John the Baptist Parish, Mill Creek, at
St. Barnabas Parish, Mazomanie

Sat., Mar. 5, 5:00 p.m. St. Pius X Parish, Cambridge
Sun., Mar. 6, 4:00 p.m. St. James Parish, Madison
Wed., Mar. 9, 7:00 p.m. St. John the Baptist Parish, Princeton, with

St. James Parish, Neshkoro, at 
St. John the Baptist Parish, Princeton

Sat., Mar. 12, 5:00 p.m. St. Francis Xavier Parish, Cross Plains
Sun., Mar. 13, 4:00 p.m. St. Dennis Parish, Madison
Sat., Apr. 2, 5:00 p.m. St. Clement Parish, Lancaster
Wed., Apr. 6, 7:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Gratiot, with St. John

Parish, South Wayne, at 
St. Joseph Parish, Gratiot

Sat., Apr. 9, 5:15 p.m. St. Maria Goretti Parish, Madison
Sun., Apr. 10, 6:00 p.m. St. Augustine Parish, Platteville
Wed., Apr. 13, 7:00 p.m. St. Patrick Parish, Doylestown
Sat., Apr. 16, 6:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Baraboo
Sun., Apr. 17, 5:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Sinsinawa
Wed., Apr. 20, 7:00 p.m. St. Rose of Lima Parish, Albany, with 

St. Patrick Parish, Brodhead, at 
St. Rose of Lima Parish, Albany

Sat., Apr. 23, 4:30 p.m. St. Thomas Parish, Poynette
Tues., Apr. 26, 7:00 p.m. Holy Mother of Consolation Parish,

Oregon 
Wed, Apr. 27, 7:00 p.m. Ss. Andrew and Thomas Parish, Potosi
Sat., Apr. 30, 5:00 p.m. St. Jude Parish, Beloit
Sun., May 1, 6:00 p.m. St. Paul University Catholic Center, Madison
Wed., May 4, 7:00 p.m. Sacred Hearts of Jesus & Mary Parish,

Sun Prairie
Thurs., May 5, 6:30 p.m. St. Thomas Aquinas Parish, Madison
Sat., May 7, 5:15 p.m. St. Ann Parish, Stoughton
Sun., May 8, 11:00 a.m. St. Victor Parish, Monroe
Sun., May 8, 5:00 p.m. St. Victor Parish, Monroe

Bishop William H. Bullock

Sun., Mar. 13, 11:30 a.m. Immaculate Conception Parish, Kieler,
with Holy Ghost Parish, Dickeyville,

at Immaculate Conception Parish, Kieler
Sun., Apr. 3, 10:15 a.m. Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish,
Monona
Sat., Apr. 9, 5:30 p.m. St. Francis de Sales Parish, Hazel Green
Sun., Apr. 10, 10:30 a.m. St. Joseph Parish, Madison
Wed., Apr. 13, 7:00 p.m. St. Mary Parish, Platteville
Sat., Apr. 16, 5:00 p.m. St. Mary Parish, Pardeeville, with 

St. Andrew Parish, Buffalo, at 
St. Mary Parish, Pardeeville

Sun., Apr. 17, 10:30 a.m. Our Lady of the Assumption Parish, Beloit
Sat., Apr. 23, 5:15 p.m. St. Peter Parish, Madison
Sat., May 7, 5:00 p.m. St. Olaf Parish, De Forest, with 

St. Joseph Parish, East Bristol,
at St. Olaf Parish, De Forest

Wed., May 11, 7:00 p.m. St. Mary Parish, Milton
Sat., May 14, 5:15 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Watertown
Sun., May 15, 1:00 p.m. St. Thomas Parish, Montfort
Wed., May 18, 7:00 p.m. Nativity of Mary Parish, Janesville
Sat., May 21, 5:00 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Madison

Bishop George O. Wirz

Sat., Jan. 15, 5:00 p.m. Blessed Sacrament Parish, Madison
Sat., Jan. 22, 5:00 p.m. St. Philomena Parish, Belmont, with 

St. Michael Parish, Calamine, with 
Immaculate Conception Parish, Truman, at
St. Philomena Parish, Belmont

Sun., Jan. 23, 1:00 p.m. St. Mary of the Immaculate Conception
Parish, Portage, with St. Mary Help 
of Christians Parish, Briggsville, at 
St. Mary of the Immaculate Conception
Parish, Portage

Sun., Jan. 30, 12:30 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Middleton
Sun., Feb 13, 10:30 a.m. St. Rose of Lima Parish, Cuba City
Wed., Feb 23, 7:00 p.m. St. Luke Parish, Plain, with St. John the

Evangelist Parish, Spring Green, at 
St. John the Evangelist Parish, Spring Green

Sun., Feb 27, 4:00 p.m. St. John the Baptist Parish, Montello,
with Good Shepherd Parish, Westfield,
at St. John the Baptist Parish, Montello

Wed., Apr. 13, 7:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Rio
Sat., Apr. 16, 5:00 p.m. St. Albert the Great Parish, Sun Prairie
Sat., Apr. 23, 5:15 p.m. St. Mary of the Lake Parish, Westport
Sun., May 15, 10:00 a.m. St. Joseph Parish, Ft. Atkinson
Sat., May 21, 5:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Dodgeville
Sun., May 22, 10:30 a.m. St. Henry Parish, Watertown
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